



30 March 2017

SGX files complaint with China authorities against Wu Xinhua, Executive Chairman and CEO of China Fibretech

Singapore Exchange (SGX) has filed complaints with authorities in China against Wu Xinhua(吴新华), Executive Chairman and CEO of SGX-listed China Fibretech Ltd (中国光纤有限公司).

The complaint was made against Wu in relation to several alleged offences under the Chinese Penal Code.

The complaint was filed through lawyers appointed in both Singapore and China who have been advising SGX on the matter since 2016.

SGX has also concurrently referred the matter to the Singapore authorities.

-End-

About Singapore Exchange

Singapore Exchange is Asia's leading and trusted market infrastructure, operating equity, fixed income and derivatives markets to the highest regulatory standards. As Asia's most international, multi-asset exchange, SGX provides listing, trading, clearing, settlement, depository and data services, with about 40% of listed companies and 75% of listed bonds originating outside of Singapore.

SGX is the world's most liquid offshore market for the benchmark equity indices of China, India, Japan and ASEAN and offers commodities and currency derivatives products. Headquartered in AAA-rated Singapore, SGX is globally recognised for its risk management and clearing capabilities. For more information, please visit <u>www.sgx.com</u>.

Media Contact Carolyn Lim Marketing & Communications T: (65) 62368139 E: <u>Carolyn.lim@sgx.com</u>

Singapore Exchange Limited Company Reg No. 199904940D